

RESOLUTION NO. 19-20-28

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS CONVENTIONAL PUBLIC HOUSING OPERATING BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

WHEREAS, the Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority Stanislaus is administering and will continue to administer Conventional Public Housing designated as CA026-001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006A, 006B, 007, 008, 010, 017, 018, 019, 026 and 027 located at Oakdale, Turlock, Modesto, Ceres, Newman, Patterson, Westley and Hughson; and

WHEREAS, in the operation of said project that a Conventional Public Housing Operating Budget has been adopted, and approved by the Department of Housing and Urban Development; and

WHEREAS, a budget has been prepared for said projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority, that:

- Proposed expenditures are necessary in the efficient and economical operation of the Housing Authority for the purpose of serving low income families.
- 2. The financial plan is reasonable in that:
 - a. It indicates a source of funding adequate to cover all proposed expenditures.
 - b. It does not provide for funding in excess of income.
- 3. All proposed charges and expenditures will be consistent with provisions of law and the Annual Contributions Contract.
- 4. That no PHA employee reflected in the Operating Budget is serving in a variety of positions which will exceed a 100% allocation of his/her time.
- 5. The Conventional Public Housing Operating Budget as herein designated be, and the same is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.
- 6. Said Conventional Public Housing Operating Budget is submitted to the Department of Housing and Urban Development for consideration and approval.



7. Said Conventional Public Housing Operating Budget is filed in the office of the Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus and is more particularly identified as follows:

TERM	PROGRAM	AMOUNT
10/01/2020 thru 9/30/2021	Conventional Public Housing	
	AMP 1	\$ 601,566
	AMP 2	\$1,154,252
	AMP 3	\$1,425,818
	AMP 4	\$ 834,049
	AMP 5	\$1,151,095
	Central Office Cost Center	\$1,164,150

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority this 27th day of July 2020

AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
Approved: Attest: Chairperson Secretary	